. 0. 5204

| < |asz MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
L.ZZ=  FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

i é _i_ Asslstance as described herein Is hereby offered and accepted effective upon signature of
| 1 authorized officials for the dates indicated in Budget Period and Project Period below.

RECIPIENT INFORMATION

RECIPIENT NAME RECIFIENT TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE

Jackson County (816,503 - 4802

ADDRESS CITY STATE IZ'P CODE
22807 Woods Chapel Road Blue Springs MO 64015

(UNICIUE IDENTIFIER (DUNS NUMBER} FROJECT NUMBER BUDGET PERIOD FROJECT PERIOD

1095034526 2018-04 10/25/18-10/24/20 10/25/18-10/24/20

RECIFIENT PROJECT MANAGER NAME RECIPIENT PROJECT EMAIL ADDRESS PROJECT MANAGER TELEFPHONE NUMBER WiTH AREA CODE
Bruce Wilke Bwilke@jacksongov org l 816 503 . 4802

[PROJECT INFORMATION

IRECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION QLIALH AR s s, PALES AL MECESEAR )

Little Blue Trace Trail Improvements at M-78 Highway -- The scope of the project is to provide trail users a safe rouie to cross the Litile
Blue River and M-78 highway. This project will eliminate an at-grade crossing and provide a 0.25 mile connection that joins two
interrupted segments of the trail making the enter connected length 15.5 miles.

TYPE OF ASSISTANCE URCE OF FUNDING ICFDA NUMBER [CFOA NAME
NewAward [  Amendment O |Federal [ State [] Other (] {20.218 Recreational Trails Program
STATE PROJECT MANAGER NAME Isurs PROJECT MANAGER TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE |INDIRECT COST RATE FOR REGIPIENT
Bonnie Ricard t573;522 - 8191 %
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT [RESE ARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMENTS IF NEEDED
YESO NOX
PROJECT FUNDING Original Original Amended Amended Total Total
Amount Percentage Amount Percentage Amount Parcenlage
Federal Award: | $ 232,921.00 69682% | $ % | $232,921.00 59.82 %
State/Other Award: | $ 0.00 000% | § % | $ 0.00 0.00 %
Recipient Match: | $ 100,609.00 3018% | § % | $100,609.00 30.18 %
Total Award: | $333,530.00 10000% | $ 0.00 % | $333,530.00 100.00 %
ENT ADMINISTRATION
THE RECINENT AGREES 70 ADMINISTER THIS AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LUMTED YO:
IAPPLICABLE PROGRAM GUIDELINES RECIPIENT APPLICATION, AS NEGOTIATED, DATED
Grant Administration Guide attached as Atlachment #1 2/16/2018
[BUDGET PLAN DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK [SPECIAL CONDITIONS Emsrm TERMS AND CONDITIONS  |SUSPENSIOMDEBARMENT |FUBLIC LAW
Altachment # Altachment # IAttachment # In #1 ttachmen! # ln #1 Attachment # _In #1 _ |Attachmeant #
IPUBLICATIONS [EPA MBEAWBE UTILIZATION  {CERTIFICATE REGARDING LOBBYING |INVOICE ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS
IAttachment # \attachment # _In #1 Atlachment # In #1 achment # Atlachment # Aftachment #
wgmmou
ENDMENT ID |AMENOMENT DESCRIPTION ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AR NECEREARY)

AWARD INPORMATION (41 140is acoerions Pagis 48 NICEIRARY)

IFEDERAL AWARD PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION
Recreational Trails Program (RTP) —~ The RTP is a federally-funded assistance program authorized by the U.S. Congress under the

Fixing America’s Surface Transportation (FAST) Act. Iis purpose is to help states provide and maintain recreational trails and trail -
related facilities for both motorized and non-motorized recreational use.

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY IFEDERAL AWARD ID NUMBER [PASS THROUGH ENTITY NAME
Federal Highway Administration RT18004 R, Missduri State Parks -
FEDERAL FUNDING YEAR [FZDERAL AWARD DATE TOTAL AMOUNT DF FEDERAL AWARD NDIRECT COST RATE FOR MoDNR
2018 . 9/13/18 N - $232.821.00 __ 1686%
AL oI
PARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE NAME (TYPED) SIGHA InaTe
Ellis, Director, Division of State Parks ‘2)———‘ am .’7“’ ) 5? / 7

ECIMENT ORGAMIZATION AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL NAME AND TITLE (TYPED) SIGNATURE /' dare

Frank White, Jr., County Executive, Jackson County

70052654 { 11-16]

ure

COUNTY

FILED

MAY 0 12018
i
MARY JO SLPE %



