0. 5424

Original Financial Assistance Agreement

~"‘Eﬁ] MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
i FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

[N
’.l |d‘ Assistance as described herein Is hereby offered and accepted effective upon signature of
R L‘i authorized officials for the dates indicated in Budget Pariod and Project Periad belaw,

RECIPIENT INFORMATION ]
RECIPIENT NAME RECIPIENT TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE

Jackson County (816) 503 - 4802

ADDRESS ciry STATE ZIP CODE

22807 Woods Chapel Road Blue Springs MO 64015

UMIQUE IDENTIFIER (DUNS NUMBER) PROJECT NUMBER BUNGET PERIOD PROJECT PERIOD

095034526 2018-18 10/25/18-10/24/20 10/25/18-10/24/20

RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER NAME RECIPIENT PROJECT EMAIL ADDRESS FROJECT MANAGER TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE
Bruce Wilke Bwilke@jacksongov.org (816)503 - 4802

PROJECT INFORMATION

RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION (AT TAZY ACYRYICNAL PARES A% NECEESARN )
Little Blue Trace Trail Improvements at M-78 Highway -- The scope of the project is to provide trail users a safe route to cross the Little

Blue River and M-78 highway. This project will eliminate an at-grade crossing and provide a 0.25 mile connection that joins two
interrupted segments of the trail making the enter connected length 15.5 miles.

TYPE OF ASSISTANCE SOURCE OF FUNDING CFDANUMBER |CFDA NAME
New Award [X]  Amendment (] |Federal [} State ] Other [J {20.219 Recreational Trails Program
STATE PROJECT MANAGER NAME STATE PROJECT MANAGER TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE [INDIRECT COST RATE FOR RECIPIENT
Bonnie Ricord 573522 - 8191 %
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT [RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMENTS IF NEEDED
YES NORX '
PROJECT FUNDING Original Original Amended Amended Total Total
Amount Percentage Amaount Percentage Amount Percentaga
Faderal Award: | $ 232,921.00 69.82% | $ % | $232,921.00 69.82 %
State/Other Award: | § 0.00 000% | $ % | $ 0.00 0.00 %
Reciplent Match: | $ 100,609.00 3018% | $ % | $100,609.00 30.18 %
Total Award: | $333,530.00 100.00% | $ 0.00 % | $333,530.00 100.00 %

AGREEMENT ADMINISTRATION .

THE RECIPIENT AGREES TO ADMINISTER THIS AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED YO:

APPLICABLE PROGRAM GUIDELINES RECIPIENT APPLICATION, AS NEGOTIATED, DATED
Grani Administration Guide attached as Attachment #1 2/16/2018

BUDGET PLAN DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK [SPECIAL CONDITIONS GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS  [SUSPENSION/DERARMENT |PUBLIC LAW
\Atlachment # Attachment # Attachment # In #1  |Attachment # In #1 Attachment # _In #1  |Altachment #
PUBLIGATIONS EPA MBEMWBE UTILIZATION  [CERTIFICATE REGARDING LOBBYING [INVOICE ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS

Attachmenl # Attachment # _[n #1 Attachment # In #1 Altachment #.____ |Atlachment#___  Attachment #
AMENDMENT INFORMATION ’

AMENDMENT D [AMENOMENT DESCRIPTION (A]

FEDERAL AWARD INFORMATION 141
FEDERAL AWARD PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION

Recreational Trails Program (RTP) -- The RTP is a federally-funded assistance program authorized by the U.S. Congress under the
Fixing America's Surface Transportation (FAST) Act. Its purpose is to help states provide and maintain recreational trails and trail-
related facilities for both motorized and non-motorized recreational use.

S
®

780-2864 (11-16)

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY FEDERAL AWARD ID NUMBER [PASS THROUGH ENTITY NAME
Federal Highway Administration RT18004 MoDNR, Missouri State Parks
FEDERAL FUNDING YEAR [FEDERAL AWARD DATE TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEDERAL AWARD INDIREGT COST RATE FOR MoDNR
2018 ___[9n1s/18 . $232,821.00 - .. 16.66%
PPROVAL .
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE NAME (TYPED) SIGNATURE DATE
Ben Ellis, Director, Division of State Parks
RECIPIENT ORGANIZATION AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL NAME AND TITLE (TYPED) SIGNATURE ADATE
Frank White, Jr., County Executive, Jackson County P /ﬁ/ I (/W/’
L2, !
/____/ Lo [

APPRO\V’ED AS TQ E:M:‘“

%{ ATTEST: P@

&untv C6unse|or Alarle Af thalCannty | anpiclatira

|
|
4y

“MARY JO SPIN
_COUNTY CLERK




G

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AGREEMENT

Assistance as described herein is hereby offered and accepted effective upon signature of
authorized officials for the dates indicated In Budget Period and Project Perlod helow.

Amendment #1

RECIPIENT INFORMATION

RECIPIENT NAME
Jackson County

RECIPIENT TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE

(816) 503 - 4802

ADDRESS cITY STATE zIP CODE
22807 Woods Chapel Road Blue Springs MO 64015
UNIQUE IDENTIFIER (DUNS NUMBER) PROJECT NUMBER BUDGET PERIOD PROJECT PERIOD

095034526 2018-18 10/25/18-04/30/21 110/25/18-04/30/21

Bruce Wilke

RECIPIENT PROJECT MANAGER NAME

RECIPIENT PROJECT EMAIL ADDRESS
Bwilke@jaclksongov.org

PROJECT MANAGER TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE
(816) 503 - 4802

PROJECT INFORMATION

RECIPIENT PROJECT TITLE AND PROJECT DESCRIPTION (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEGESSARY)
Little Blue Trace Trail Improvements at M-78 Highway -- The scope of the project is to provide trail users a safe route to cross the Little
Blue River and M-78 highway. This project will eliminate an at-grade crossing and provide a 0.25 mile connection that joins two
interrupted segments of the trail making the enter connected length 15.5 miles.

TYPE OF ASSISTANCE
New Award ]  Amendm

ent X

_ISOURCE OF FUNDING

Federal [ State ] Other []

CFDA NUMBER
20.219

CFDA NAME
Recreational Trails Program

STATE PROJECT MANAGER NAME

STATE PROJECT MANAGER TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE

INDIRECT COST RATE FOR RECIPIENT

Rebecca Rost (573)751 - 0848 %
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT [RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT COMMENTS IF NEEDED
YES[O NONX
PROJECT FUNDING Orlginal Original Amended Amended Total Total
Amount Percentage Amount Percentage Amount Percentage
Federal Award: | $ 232,921.00 69.82% | § 58,217.66 % | $291,138.66 69.82 %
State/Other Award: | $ 0.00 000% | $ 0.00 % | $ 0.00 0.00 %
Recipient Match: | $§ 100,609.00 3018% | $ 25,164.84 30.18 % | $125,773.84 30.18 %
Total Award: | $333,530.00 100.00% | $§ 83,382.50 100.00 % | $416,912.50 100.00 %

AGREEMENT ADMINISTRATION

THE RECIPIENT AGREES TO ADMINISTER THIS AGREEMENT IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL AND STATE REGULATIONS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:

APPLICABLE PROGRAM GUIDELINES

RECIPIENT APPLICATION, AS NEGOTIATED. DATED

AMENDMENT INFORMATION

Grant Administration Guide attached as Attachment #1 2/16/2018

BUDGET PLAN DETAILED SCOPE OF WORK [SPEGIAL CONDITIONS GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS |[SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT |PUBLIC LAW
Attachment # Attachment # Attachment # In #1  |Attachment # _n #1 Attachment # _In #1 _  |Attachment #
PUBLICATIONS EPA MBE/WBE UTILIZATION ~ [CERTIFICATE REGARDING LOBBYING |INVOICE ADDITIONAL ATTACHMENTS

Altachment # Attachment # _n #1 Attachment # _In #1 Attachment #, Attachment # Altachment #

AMENDMENT |D

001

AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION (ATTAGH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY)
Amendment #1 is an increase in funds of $58,217.66 in the federal award amount and increase in funds of $25,164.84 in
the matching share amount due to project being significantly over on their project budget and will need a time extensio
of six (6) months to complete the trail project.

FEDERAL AWARD INFORMATION (ATTAGH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NECESSARY)

FEDERAL AWARD PROJECT TITLE AND DESCRIPTION ED
Recreational Trails Pragram (RTP) -- The RTP is a federally-funded assistance program authorized by the U.S. Congress under the |7
Fixing America's Surface Transportation (FAST) Act. Its purpose is to help states provide and maintain recreational trails and trail- 1IN
related facilities for both motorized and non-motorized recreational use. dd

[

FEDERAL AWARDING AGENCY
Federal Highway Administration

RT18004

FEDERAL AWARD ID NUMBER

PASS THROUGH ENTITY NAME
MoDNR, Missouri State Parks

2018

FEDERAL FUNDING YEAR

FEDERAL AWARD DATE

TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEDERAL AWARD

INDIRECT COST RATE FOR MoDN

780-2664 (11-16)

9/13/18 $291,138.66 16.66% .
APPROVAL e
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES DIRECTOR OR DESIGNEE NAME (TYPED) Sl% DATE
Mike Sutherland, Director, Division of State Parks 7 — gﬁ//
1/ LY
RECIPIENT ORGANIZATION AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL NAME AND TITLE (TYPED) SIGNATURE 4 DATE
Frank White, Jr., County Executive, Jackson County /(/O@/ Z@ZD

-

2020
RIS

)

“MARY JO SPINO

AT AL EDW




